Prayer and Issues
2" Quarter
April, May, June 2021

No special guests or events
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April 2021

21-065 First Amendment Deplatformed
21-086 Justice Thomas Makes the Case for Election Integrity
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1 Thursday April 01
2 Friday April 02
3 Monday April 05

4  Tuesday April 06
5 Wednesday April 07
6 Thursday April 08
7 Friday. April 09

21-067 DeToqueville Admires Our Christianity
21-068 Rep. Greene Wakes Up America

21-069 Trump Can't Be Controlled

21-070 The Edifice Complex on College Campuses
21-071 All Palitics Is Local
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8 Monday April 12
9 Tuesday April 13
10 Wednesday April 14
11 Thursday April 15

12 Frida

ril 16

13 Monday April 19
14 Tuesday April 20
| 15 Wednesday April 21
16 Thursday April 22
17 Frida April 23
18 Monday April 26
19 Tuesday April 27
20 Wednesday April 28

| 21 Thursday  Apiil 20

22 Friday April 30

21-072 Rep. Greene Shows Grassroots Conviction
21-073 Patriots Versus the Powerful

21-074 The Case Against Tax Increases

21-075 Anniversary of Our English Dictionary
21-076 American Weaith by the Numbers

21-077 When Will the Never-Trumpers Leam?
21-078 Securing Elections Is the States’ Duty
21-079 Patriarchal Pay Gap Poison

21-080 The Hypocrisy of Amnesty Advocates
21-081 H, for Girls' Sports

21-082 The Gold Standard for Election Integrity
21-083 Woke Toy Companies Target Your Tots
21-084 The Birthplace of Boldness

21-085 The Monroe Doctrine Affirms American Culture
21-086 The “Motherhood Penalty” Is a Feminist Lie
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The Phuyilis Schiaflv Ranart is nrducad and distributed by

The Phyllis Schilafly Report -
May 2021

21-087 Trump Issues Clarion Call for Election Integrity
21-088 Nobody Likes A Traitor

21-089 The Migrant President

21-080 Rules for Addressing Amnesty :
21-091 Vaccine Pass; Threaten Bodily Autonomy

¢ 1 Monday May 03
2 Tuesday May 04
' 3  Wednesday May 05
4  Thursday May 06
| 5 Friday May 07
| 6 Monday May 10
7 Tuesday May 11
8 Wednesday May 12

May 13
May 14

21-092 No More Money for RINOs
21-093 The Immigration Crisis Is A Humanitarian Crisis
21-094 Trump Still Controls the National Discourse

| 9 Thursday 21-095 Colleges Suppress Free Speech
| _10_Friday y 21-096 Cancel Culture Comes for Composers
| ™11 Monday May 17 21-097 America Needs To Go On A RINO Huni
, 12 Tuesday May 18 21-098 Democrats and Republicans Agree: It's A Crisis
[ 13 Wednesday May 19 21-099 Americans Deserve Better Than Fake News
' 14 Thursday May 20 21-100 Common Core Omits Cursive Writing
15 Friday May 21 21-101 A Sour Note on Cancel Culture
16° Monday May 24 21-102 Stumblin' Biden
17  Tuesday May 25 21-103 Biden Saves Face At the Border
18 Wednesday May26 - 21-104 Vaccine Passports Threaten Freedom
© 19 Thursday May 27 21-105 Vaccine Passports Threaten Americans
20 _Friday May 28 21-106 A Case Study on Gun Control
21 Monday May 31 21-107 American Flags for Americans

The Phyllis Schlafly Report
June 2021

une 01 21-108 More American Than Baseball

.1? Lu:::::day :Ilun: 02 21-109 Hutchinson Pruvgs Some 'Consarvgtives" Are Liars

3 Thursday June 03 21-110 Feminists Give ans the Wrong Advice

4 Friday June 04 21-111 True Military BeadrneSS

5 Monday June 07 21-112 Change or Cliches?

6 Tuesday June 08 21-113 The Recklt::ss George Floyd Act

7 Wednesday June 09 21-114 Qut of Their Lleagug

8 Thursday June 10 21-115 Are Communists Still A Threat?

9 Friday June 11 21-116 Biden's Bonehead Idea ’

10 Monday June 14 21-117 The Transgender Rew{olutlon )
| 11 Tuesday June 15 21-118 The Enemies of Election Integrity

12 Wednesday June 16 21-119 Fair Jury Trials Are Essential

13  Thursday June 17 21-120 Is the Pay Gap a Real Prob_lem?

14 Friday June 18 21-121 Follow the Science on Marriage
| 15 Monday June 21 21-122 Did You Remember Fathers Day? |
| 16 Tuesday June 22 21-123 Marriage and Cohabltailon'ls Not the Same
| 17 Wednesday June 23 21-124 Major League Baseball Smke's Out

18 Thursday June 24 21-125 Girls Sports Is Worth Protecting

19 Friday June 25 21-126 In Defense of Due Pﬁ_:cess

20 Monday June 28 21-127 Republicans Must Sexze_ the Mo_rnent

21 Tuesday June 29 21-128 Zoo Monkeys Around with Public Safety

22 Wednesday June 30 21-129 Facebook Upholds Trump Ban

The Phyllis Schlafly Report is produced and distributed by
Domain Communications, 289 S. Main Place, Carol Stream, IL 60188




Issues & Program Reports
WKIJV Radio
2" Quarter 2021
April, May, June

WKJV plays numerous PSAs about various issues such as heath, fire safety, military service,

and many others. We also have private schools, homeschoolers and other organizations that
tour the facility. We have the WNC Regional Calendar which airs on average 19 times a day and
is a free public service to announce upcoming events. We also have USA and local news,
weather and traffic updates on an hourly basis.

Eagle Forum airs Monday thru Friday at 3:15 PM and is a three minute program. Since 1983
The Phyllis Shlafly Report has delivered a thoughtful and clear voice on behalf of the family,
traditional values, and America. Mrs. Schlafly equips listeners with insights and solutions on a
variety of issues that affect the family, community, and the nation. Attached are the programs
which aired this quarter.

The Legal Alert airs Monday thru Friday at 6:45 AM, 4:45 PM and 9:25 PM. The Legal Alert Radio
Program is a 90 second radio broadcast hosted by Attorney David Gibbs. These alerts keep you
updated on all the latest issues the ministry is facing and it informs the Christian as to what
their liberties are.

Prayer and Issues is a program that runs from approximately 5:15 PM to 5:45 PM Monday thru
Friday. During this time isssues facing Western North Carolina and important events happening
in the area are addressed by the General Manager Dr. Luther Sprivey, Vice President of
International Baptist Ourtreach Missions, Inc. (referred to hereafter as IBOM). Dr. Spivey will
bring in certain guests to help discuss these issues on air either in person or by phone.



Issues & Program Reports
WKJW Radio
2" Quarter 2021
April, May, June

WKIW plays numerous PSAs about various issues such as heath, fire safety, military service,

and many others. We also have private schools, homeschoolers and other organizations that
tour the facility. We have the WNC Regional Calendar which airs on average 19 times a day and
is a free public service to announce upcoming events. We also have USA and local news,
weather and traffic updates on an hourly basis.

Eagle Forum airs Monday thru Friday at 3:15 PM and is a three minute program. Since 1983
The Phyllis Shlafly Report has delivered a thoughtful and clear voice on behalf of the family,
traditional values, and America. Mrs. Schlafly equips listeners with insights and solutions on a
variety of issues that affect the family, community, and the nation. Attached are the programs
which aired this quarter.

The Legal Alert airs Monday thru Friday at 6:45 AM, 4:45 PM and 9:25 PM. The Legal Alert Radio
Program is a 90 second radio broadcast hosted by Attorney David Gibbs. These alerts keep you
updated on all the latest issues the ministry is facing and it informs the Christian as to what
their liberties are.

Prayer and Issues is a program that runs from approximately 5:15 PM to 5:45 PM Monday thru
Friday. During this time isssues facing Western North Carolina and important events happening
in the area are addressed by the General Manager Dr. Luther Sprivey, Vice President of
International Baptist Ourtreach Missions, Inc. (referred to hereafter as IBOM). Dr. Spivey will
bring in certain guests to help discuss these issues on air either in person or by phone.



